

05.03.2021

Present : Sh. Rajendra Prasad, learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S.C. Jain, learned Counsel for the defendant.

Today the case is listed for defendant's evidence. However, learned Counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the defendant/DW1 is not able to appear before the Court as he has undergone an operation/surgery.

Affidavit in evidence has already been filed by the defendant.

In view of the above submissions made by learned Counsel for the defendant, the adjournment is granted.

Put up for DE on 08.04.2021.

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District : Rohini : Delhi/05.03.2021(D)