

CS No. 268/17

Yogender Vs. Naresh Kumar

24.02.2022

In pursuance of Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order No. 4331-4400/PD&SJ Sectt./COVID/North/RC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, the matter stands taken up for hearing through virtual mode.

Present: Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Naveen Saini, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Matter stands adjourned for purpose fixed for **03.06.2022**.

Sunil Kumar
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
24.02.2022