

**YOGENDER
Vs.
NARESH KUMAR**

05.04.2024

Present: Mr. Manish Dahiya and Sh. Amit Kashyap, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Mr. Parmesh Kumar and Sh. Sandeep Kumar Chahar,
Ld. Counsel for the defendant with defendant.

ORDER

1. Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant. Be taken on record.
2. PW1/Yogender is present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged.
3. An application for waiving of cost is is moved. Heard. Cost is waived of.
4. Put up for reply/arguments upon the application of the defendant under order XVI Rule 1 CPC on **27.08.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
05.04.2024**