

CS DJ No. 268/17
YOGENDER Vs. NARESH KUMAR

22.07.2025.

Present : **Sh. Manish Dahiya, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.**
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

No DW is present.

Affidavit of evidence is also not filed. In the interest of justice, granting an opportunity, case is adjourned for DE for **16.10.2025.**

Aanchal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
22.07.2025(Amt)